
Page 1 of 3 
 

 
  

TENDER NO: 10-53(37)/21-22/PB/T-38 Date: 04/08/2021 
  
To 

M/s. Strling Cryogenics BV (OEM) 

M/s. Strling Cryogenics India Pvt Ltd. 
5th Floor, 502.504 &506, Antriksh Bhawan,  

22- Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001 

  
Dear Sirs,  
  
Sub: Request for Quotation for Supply and Installation of “Consumables & Spare Parts 
for Maintenance of Liquid Nitrogen Plant”.  

 

INVITATION FOR ONLINE BIDS 

Director, CSIR-CSMCRI, Bhavnagar herein after called as the ‘Purchaser’ invites online bids 
from Manufacturer (OEM) or exclusively authorised service Provider who are eligible as per 
the Order No. P45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II), dated :16 September 2020 issued by DIPP, Ministry 
of Commerce and Industries, GoI for purchase of items listed below: 

 

Sl No Description of the material (s) 
Consumables & Spare Parts for Maintenance of Liquid 

Nitrogen Plant 

Qty 

1 Packing ring 4 
2 Sealing ring displacer 1 
3 O ring Viton norm 114 90 degree shore 1 
4 O ring norm 219 90 degree shore 1 
5 Cons.Parts SPC – 1set An every 6000 Hrs 1 
6 Repair Kit CAVV 00707.00020 1 
7 SS Tubing 1 
8 Pressure Gauge 63 mm Dail 0-40 KG 1 

 
सी एस आई आर - क� द्रीय नमक व समुद्री रसायन अनुसंधान संस्थान 

िगजूभाई बधेका माग� , भावनगर - 364002 गुजरात  )भारत (  
 

CSIR-CENTRAL SALT & MARINE CHEMICALS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar - 364 002, Gujarat (India) 

Tel:         (+91) 278 -2572354 EPABX: (+91) 278 2563805 Extn 8500/8540/8510/8530 
E-mail:       purchase@csmcri.res.in; spo@csmcri.res.in; arvindk@csmcri.res.in 

mailto:spo@csmcri.res.in


Page 2 of 3 
 

9 Maintenance kit inlet valve 1 
10 O-ring norm 245 2 
11 Air Filter 6.4212.o-SM9, SXC1 1 
12 Oil separator cartridge-6.3795.0-SM9 1 
13 504422210 comp. air element oil-X evolution 020AO 1 
14 504422210 comp. air element oil-X evolution 020AA 1 
15 Gasket ring-5.2767.0 1 
16 Sigma fluid S-570 oil 4 ltr container 1 
(Detail in Chapter 4) 
(The prospective Bidder is requested to kindly go through the terms and conditions before formulating 
and submitting your bids) 

 
1. You may obtain further information from the CPPP Portal 

(https//:etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app). Alternatively, the Tender documents may also 
be downloaded from our website https//:www.csmcri.res.in free of cost. However, the 
bid is to be submitted online only on the CPPP Portal 
(https//:etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app). on or before the date and time indicated below 
in para 3. 
 

2. Bid will be opened online on the specified date and time. In event of the date specified 
for opening of bid being declared as a closed holiday for purchaser’s office, the due 
date for submission of opening of bid will be the following working day at the appointed 
time. 

 
3. The bids must be submitted online on or before 10/08/2021 (Date) up to 18:00 hours 

(IST) and shall be opened on 12/08/2021(Date) at 11:00 hours. (IST) 
 

4. Tender acceptance Letter as per Annexure 1 and Tender Check List are mandatory. 
Your bid shall be summarily rejected, if the same is not submitted along with tender. In 
case of any contradiction between the tender condition(s) and bid offered by you, tender 
condition(s) shall prevail as per the Tender Acceptance Letter. 

 
5. CSIR-CSMCRI will not be the importer in any case, hence no documents 

(including CDEC) shall be issued by CSIR-CSMCRI for custom clearance. 
 

6. The bidders offering imported products will fall under the category of Non-local 
suppliers. They can't claim themselves as Class-I local supplier/ Class-II local 
supplier by claiming profit, warehousing, marketing, logistics, freight etc. as local 
value addition. 

 
7. The Director, CSIR- CSMCRI, Bhavnagar reserves the right to accept or reject any bids 

or accept all tenders either in part or in full or to split the order, or to annul the bidding 
process without assigning any reason.  

 
 
 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://www.csmcri.res.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app


Page 3 of 3 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 
 

(Stores and Purchase Officer) 
For and on behalf of CSIR 

 
 

NOTE: 
1. The tender form. Bid documents may be downloaded from the website: 

https://etenders.gov.in 
2. Bids must be mandatorily submitted online through Central Public Procurement 

Portal- https://etenders.gov.in 
3. Tender ID: 2020_CSIR_84023_1 
4. Tender Reference number: 10-53(37)/21-22/PB/T-38 

 

https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/

